英飞凌针对电池供电中低压
大电流驱动方案
PMM Roadshow China
July 2019
Alan Lun 伦伟强
restricted
电池供电中低压大电流驱动应用和
英飞凌产品

功
率
密
度
TO-220
Standard D²PAK
SMD solution
D²PAK 7pin
7% RDS(on) improvement  improved
of current capability (180 A)
10
OptiMOS™ in TO-Leadless
Voltage
class Product type RDS(on) max.
@VGS = 10 V [mΩ]
250V IPT210N25NFD 21 mΩ
200V IPT111N20NFD 11.1mΩ
150V IPT059N15N3 2.9mΩ
100V
IPT020N10N5 2 mΩ
IPT026N10N5 2.6 mΩ
IPT015N10N5 1.5 mΩ
IPT020N10N3 2 mΩ
80V
IPT019N08N5 1.9 mΩ
IPT012N08N5 1.2 mΩ
IPT029N08N5 2.9 mΩ
60V
IPT007N06N 0.75 mΩ
IPT012N06N 1.2 mΩ
40V IRL40T209 0.72 mΩ
30V IPT004N03L 0.4 mΩ
使用更高电流密度的封装：
- 提高系统功率密度

282019.7 restricted Copyright © Infineon Technologies AG 2019. All rights reserved.
CoolMOS™ P7在于电池充电器的应用的优势
CHARGER A B C
Topology Flyback Flyback PFC + LLC
Input power/voltage 140 W/230 VAC 240 W/120 VAC 570 W/230 VAC
Original MOSFET Flyback MOSFET (standard)
650 V, 440 mΩ, TO-220 FP
Flyback MOSFET (standard)
500 V, 300 mΩ, TO-220 FP
PFC & LLC MOSFET (super junction)
600 V, 180 mΩ, TO-220 FP
Infineon CoolMOS™
replacement
CoolMOS™ P7
IPA70R450P7S (700 V, 450 mΩ)
IPA70R600P7S (700 V, 600 mΩ)
IPA70R750P7S (700 V, 750 mΩ)
CoolMOS™ P7
IPA60R280P7S (600 V, 280 mΩ)
IPA60R360P7S (600 V, 360 mΩ)
CoolMOS™ P7
IPA60R180P7S (600 V, 180 mΩ)
IPA60R280P7S (600 V, 280 mΩ)
Efficiency
(CoolMOS™ P7
vs. original MOSFET)